

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

6-19-1980

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)" (1980). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 702.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/702

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

## Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Aaron Copland, June 19, 1980, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, concert tour, postal service, telephone





Mr. Henri Temianka
California Chamber Symphony
6380 Wilshire Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA

#### AARON COPLAND

1538 L. WASHINGTON STREET PEEKSKILL, N. Y. 10566



DEFEAT MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY SUPPORT MOAA



June 19, 1980

Dear Henri:

I have your June 10th letter.

Because of the fact that my head is
full of a number of things, I confess
I have forgotten the purpose of the
letter I was to send you in accordance
with our last telephone conversation.

I can therefore only ask you to write me, and remind me of the purpose of the letter.

Sorry to trouble you.

As ever,

Mr. Henri Temianka California Chamber Symphony Los Angeles, CA